# 505709484 10/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5756294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN CHARLES BROUGHTON	07/25/2017
ORESTES ORBE	07/25/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY	
Street Address:	600 TRAVIS STREET, SUITE 5600	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16255618

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: houpatentdocket@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13682.227460
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY SEXTON
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Sexton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=227460assign#page1.tif source=227460assign#page2.tif source=227460assign#page3.tif source=227460assign#page4.tif

PATENT 505709484 REEL: 050635 FRAME: 0199

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kevin Charles Broughton, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 75 Tipperary Trail, Sharpsburg, Georgia, 30277; and Orestes Orbe, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 608 Braelinn Court, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269 have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application titled "Optic For Providing Biased Illumination," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 07/26/2017 , and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/660,282 ; and

WHEREAS, Cooper Technologies Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 600 Travis Street, Suite 5600, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Kevin Charles Broughton, and Orestes Orbe, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Cooper Technologies Company the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Cooper Technologies Company as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Cooper Technologies Company and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Cooper Technologies Company the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 13682,227057

any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in

countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted

on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising

from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions,

treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of

Cooper Technologies Company or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law; and

For the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division,

continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful

oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Cooper Technologies Company, its

successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions

and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

I hereby authorize King & Spalding LLP, 1180 Peachtree Street NE, Atlanta, Georgia

USA, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of said application

when known.

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

ALGAL Kevin Charles Broughton

# STATE OF GEORGIA



NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires:

Orestes Orbe

# STATE OF GEORGIA



My Commission Expires: <u>Manda </u> ろう

Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT